Sunday, December 3
Silent Auction, Cookie Walk, Parish Potluck, Coffee & Rolls

Wednesday, December 6
Religious Ed at HOME

Thursday, December 7 (Immaculate Conception-Holy Day of Obligation)
Our Lady of Mercy ~ Rosary 6:00 pm/Mass 6:30 pm

Friday, December 8 (Immaculate Conception-Holy Day of Obligation)
St. Peter ~9:00 am

Saturday, December 9
Guadalupe Mass~4:30 pm (DINNER FOLLOWING)

Wednesday, December 13
Penance Service and First Reconciliation ~ St. Peter 6:30 pm

Tuesday, December 19
Novena Mass 7:00 pm

Wednesday, December 20
Religious Ed on Site

Saturday, December 23
4:30 (WEEKEND OBLIGATION)

Sunday, December 24

Our Lady of Mercy ~ 8:30 AM
St. Peter ~ 10:30 AM
(WEEKEND OBLIGATION)

St. Peter 4:30 PM & 10:00 PM
Our Lady of Mercy 7:00 pm
(CHRISTMAS OBLIGATION)

Monday, December 25
Our Lady of Mercy ~ 9:00 AM (CHRISTMAS OBLIGATION)

Wednesday, December 27
NO Religious Ed CLASS



